

NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055

CIN: L67120DL1984PLC018800; **Tel No.:** 011-69999350;

Email ID: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; **Website:** www.neweraleasingfinance.com

09th November, 2023

To,
The Executive Director,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Kolkata- 700001, West Bengal
(Scrip Code: 24303)

ISIN: INE874R01014

Subject: Newspaper Clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith the newspaper clippings of the Un-Audited financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 published by the Company in the newspapers named as "Financial Express" (English language) and "Jansatta" (Hindi language) dated 09th November, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For New Era Leasing and Finance Limited


Rohtash Sharma
(Managing Director)

DIN: 06804507

Office Add.: 23, Motia Khan, Rani
Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055

Encl: As mentioned above



ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L85110DL2004PLC126414

Plot No.14, Sector 20, Dwarka, Delhi- 110075

Ph.: +91-124-4511111

Email: investor@artemishospitals.com; Website: www.artemishospitals.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)				(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	22,500.57	18,745.87	43,454.97	35,469.19	73,742.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,879.56	1,267.48	3,190.63	2,328.71	5,060.60
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,879.56	1,267.48	3,190.63	2,328.71	5,060.60
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,353.71	877.01	2,328.84	1,703.61	3,801.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,297.09	912.32	2,298.90	1,730.55	3,893.21
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Re.1/- each)	1,358.61	1,334.27	1,358.61	1,334.27	1,341.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					32232.94
8	Earning per Equity Share (Face value Re.1/-each)					
	(a) Basic	1.00*	0.68*	1.73*	1.32*	2.89
	(b) Diluted	0.98*	0.66*	1.68*	1.26*	2.79
	(*Not annualised)					

Notes:

The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

(₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)				(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21,691.48	18,244.09	41,810.09	34,590.68	71,433.11
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional Items	1,893.77	1,411.40	3,233.13	2,528.42	5,286.30
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	1,376.68	979.97	2,370.92	1,849.78	3,968.50

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Consolidated/ Standalone) are available on the Stock Exchange websites National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.artemishospitals.com).

2. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 8, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 8, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.

3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended (Ind AS), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of Artemis Medicare Services Limited

Onkar Kanwar
Chairman
DIN: 00058921

Place : Gurugram
Dated : November 8, 2023

INDIAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

CIN: L24301PB1986PLC006715

REGD. OFFICE: VILLAGE - HARKISHANPURA, SUB-TEHSIL BHAWANIGARH, DISTT. - SANGRUR (PB)-148026.

Website: www.indianacrylics.com; Email ID: shares@indianacrylics.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2023

(INR Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30/09/23	30/06/23	30/09/22	30/09/23	30/06/23	30/09/22	30/09/23	30/09/22	30/09/23	30/09/22	31/03/23	31/03/22
		(UNAUDITED)			(UNAUDITED)			(UNAUDITED)			(AUDITED)		
1	Total income from operations	17280.38	14190.48	24759.37	17280.38	14190.48	24759.37	31470.88	48663.61	31470.88	48663.61	90949.57	90976.52
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(2473.50)	(932.77)	(161.00)	(2473.55)	(932.82)	(161.04)	(3406.27)	(61.66)	(3406.37)	(61.75)	1920.31	1947.06
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(2473.50)	(932.77)	(161.00)	(2473.55)	(932.82)	(161.04)	(3406.27)	(61.66)	(3406.37)	(61.75)	1920.31	1947.06
4	Net Profit for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary and/ or exceptional Items)	(2473.50)	(932.77)	(161.00)	(2473.55)	(932.82)	(161.04)	(3406.27)	(61.66)	(3406.37)	(61.75)	1920.31	1947.06
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2455.19)	(906.43)	(175.83)	(2455.30)	(906.42)	(174.95)	(3361.62)	(82.64)	(3361.72)	(81.36)	1936.81	1962.04
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Shares Rs.10/- each) accounting year.	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00
7	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)												
	Basic & Diluted	(1.83)	(0.69)	(0.12)	(1.83)	(0.69)	(0.12)	(2.52)	(0.05)	(2.52)	(0.05)	1.42	1.44

The above is an extract of the details format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.indianacrylics.com

Place : Chandigarh
Dated : 08/11/2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
MANAGING DIRECTOR

SYSHEM (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office : Village BARGODAM, Tehsil Kalka, Distt. Panchkula (Haryana) | website : www.syschem.in | CIN : L24219HR1993PLC032195

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

S. No	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Income from Operations					
1.	(a) Revenue from Operations - Gross	4,367.79	5,028.58	2,249.12	9,396.37	3,884.91
	(b) Other Income	0.19	0.49	13.45	0.68	18.49
	Total Income from Operations	4,367.98	5,029.06	2,262.57	9,397.05	3,903.40
2.	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	3,199.88	3,726.63	1,583.09	6,926.51	2,800.11
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-trade	10.28	29.21	(4.56)	39.49	-47.86
	(d) Employee benefits expense	146.54	130.94	105.66	277.48	203.45
	(e) Finance Costs	3.08	10.44	2.05	13.52	2.71
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	69.90	67.56	71.35	137.46	139.67
	(g) Excise Duty / GST	656.61	719.01	246.90	1,375.63	372.68
	(h) Other Expenses	169.87	177.74	124.12	347.61	227.70
	Total Expenses	4,256.16	4,861.53	2,128.61	9,117.69	3,698.46
3.	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35	204.94
4.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Profit before tax (3-4)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35	204.94
6.	Tax Expense	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
	for Current	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
	for Deferred	-	-	(0.00)	-	(0.00)
	for MAT Credit	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
7.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35	204.94
8.	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates and joint ventures	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-
10.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+9) (Comprising Profit & Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35	204.94
11.	Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share on Net Profit after Tax (in Rupees)	0.35	0.53	0.48	0.88	0.74
12.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	3,189.04	3,189.04	3,054.04	3,189.04	3,054.04

Notes:

- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.
- Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is not applicable.
- Sales during the current quarter have improved than the previous year quarter.
- Figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever considered necessary.
- Sales & PAT declined in compare of previous Qtr June 23 due to re-structuring of Plant & Machinery

PLACE : CHANDIGARH
DATED : 08.11.2023

SD/
(RANJAN JAIN)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00635274

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

U. P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.

VIPIN KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226010

Ph. No. 0522-2307826/ 28 www.upsugcorp.in

Email : upstatesugarcorporation@gmail.com

Ref. No.: PUR/SSC/Tender/WB-1/2023-24/1047 Dated: 08.11.2023

e-Tender Notice

Online e-tenders are invited from Original manufacturers/ Authorized dealer (as per details given in tender documents) for Supply of 50 & 20 Ton Capacity Electronic Pit-type, load cell type weighbridges to Mohiuddinpur unit (District-Meerut) of U.P. State Sugar Corporation Ltd., The e-tender documents with detailed specifications, terms and conditions etc., can be downloaded from e-tender portal <http://etender.up.nic.in> & Sugar Corporation's website www.upsugcorp.in from 09.11.2023.

The Sugar Corporation reserves the right to cancel any or all bids/annual e-bidding process without assigning any reason to and decision of Corporation will be final & binding.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

New Era Leasing and Finance Limited

Registered office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055 New Delhi North East DL 110055 IN

Email: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Website: www.neweraleasingfinance.com; Contact No:011-68888824; CIN:L67120DL1984PLC018800

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2.45	2.41	1.32	4.85	2.62	15.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.64	0.42	(0.55)	1.06	(0.90)	1.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.64	0.42	(0.55)	1.06	(0.90)	1.90
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.64	0.42	(0.55)	1.06	(0.90)	1.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.64	0.42	(0.55)	1.06	(0.90)	1.40
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
7	Other Equity						1,433.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
	Basic:	0.0016	0.001	-0.01	0.0026	(0.00)	0.0035
	Diluted:	0.0016	0.001	-0.01	0.0026	(0.00)	0.0035

NOTES :

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
- The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 08th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.
- Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to the periods of current periods.
- Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company.
- The Company is having only one business activity so the segment reporting under Ind As-108 is not required.

On Behalf of the Board
For New Era Leasing and Finance Limited
Sd/-

Rohtash Sharma
(Managing Director)
BIN : 06804507

Date: 08.11.2023
Place: New Delhi

Kalyani Commercials Limited

Registered office: BG-223, Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar, GT Karnal Road, New Delhi-110042

Email: kalyanicommercialslimited@gmail.com; Website: www.kalyani.gvptrucks.com; Contact No: 011-43063223, 011-47060223;

CIN:L65923DL1985PLC021453

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	7,638.91	6,193.01	7,844.85	13831.92	12,972.10	33223.8
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.72	135.09	97.20	205.81	159.93	441.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.72	135.09	97.20	205.81	159.93	441.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	48.6					

